PacE @86

§Z§'9623 or 666'%%%%305 DEPT

ot Rars Call 506

For Rangy

BHIE> s comnomaTN e gapn g
MURRAY OHIO MANUFACTURING CO.,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Dana Foot Parts

g7/ 371999 11:581

CAl] 50855 9623 67 606-55L: 4983 < oerr

SPICER QUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS DIVISION

E=

DANA CORPORATION

FREDERICKTOWN, OH 43019

SERVICE PARTS REPLACEMENT LISTING

MODIL NO.: 4360-130

DESCRIPTION: Five Speed Linear Shift Transaxle

DATE ISSUED: 3/19/98

CUSTOMER NAME & PART NO,: Murray Outdoor Products #

Kev Dana No.
Ne. Part No. Murray Part No. Req'd. Description

1 5305-J 1 Housing, Upper

2 1919 407185 16 Screw, Tapping, 1/4-20 X .734

3 5112 2 Baji, Detent

4 36286 2 Spring, Detent

5 3405 1 Screw, Tapping, No. 10-24 X .482

8 4794 1 Assy, Kit, Shifter

7 3789 1 V-Ring

8 3907 1 Puck, Friction

S 5584 1 Cover, Detent

10 1106 1 Ring, Retaining

1° 4689 3* Assy, Kit, Shim, .625 Shaft

12 8511 1 Bearing, Flange

13 3876 1 Washer, Piain, .632 X 4.38 X .046
1e 1746 1 Key, Woodruff, No. 2

15 6250 1 Assy, Kit, Input Shaft

16 5620 1 Pinion, Bevel, 12T

17 3624 1 Ring, Retaining

18 3625 1 Chain, 24 Pitches

190 5510 3 Bearing, Flange

20 5627 1 Gear, Spur, 12T

2 5467 1 Collar, Clutch

22 4758 1 Assy, Kit, Clutch Keys

3 5202 1 Gear, Spur, 18T -
24 5403 1 Shaft, Intermediate

25 1375 400061 1 Key, Woodruff, No. 61

26 3627 1 Ring, Retaining

27 3830 1 Sprocket, 18T

25 3841 1 Spacer, 1.131 X 1.45 X .494

29 5365 1 Gear, Spur, 37T

30 3867 1 Gear, Spur, 30T

3 3783 1 Gear, Spur, 25T

32 3869 1 Gear, Spur, 22T

33 5027 1 Spacer, 1.133 X 1.50 X .375

31 5562 2 Screw, Tapping, 5/16-18 X 2.35
35 3628 1 Washer, Plain, .640 X 1.37 X .061
33 1425 1 Washer, Plain, .832 X 1.00 X .0486

WWW.mymowerparts.com




e L

For Dana Foot Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-501-4983¢ oeer

gy/ 371393 11 PAGE 85

Model No. 4360-130

Page !

Key Dana No.

. No Part No. Murray Part No. Req'd. Description
37 5508 1 Seal, Qil
38 6153 1 Assy, Gear, Comb., 12T & 30T
39 3967 1 Shaft, idler
40 3901 1 Spacer, .633 X .87 X .756b
41 3645 1 Sprocker, 9T
42 5621 1 Gear, Bevel, 36T
43 4631 2* Assy, Kit, Shim, .750 Shaft
44 3882 1 Shaft, Drive
45 5364 1 Gear, Spur, 12T
46 3866 1 Gear, Spur, 20T
47 3718 1 Gear, Spur, 25T
48 3868 1 Gear, Spur, 28T
48 3683 1 Gear, Spur, 31T
50 3714 1 Spacer, .781 X 1.00 X .375
51 1145 400040 1 Washer, Plain, .632 X 1.00 X .060
52 5130 2 Washer, Neoprene
53 3184 2 Washer, Plain, .758 X 1.25 X .031
54 5530-1 1 Axle, LH
58 5622 2 Gear, Miter, 12T, Splined
56 5270 2 Ring, Retaining
57 3839 1 - Gear, Spur, 32T
58 3919 1 Shaft, Cross

- 58 5623 2 Gear, Miter, 12T, Idier

B8C 5530-2 1 Axie, RH
61 5304-F 1 Housing, Lower
62 3820 1 Puck, Friction
63 3276 407257 1 Disc, Brake
64 3758 1 Spacer, Brake Puck
85 5554 1 Jaw, Brake
6€ 3843 2 Pin, Dowel
67 1082 1 Washer, Plain, .632 X 1.00 X .031
08 5286 1 Lever, Actuating
6S 3760 1 Washer, Plain, .321 X 1.00 X .055
7C 5555 1 Bracket, Anti-Rotation
71 3847 1 Nut, Lock, 5/16-24
72 4300 1 Grease

* |Jse in various combinations to maintain proper clearances.

** Orjer Key No. 15.

WWW.mymowerparts.com



